P1300013732

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· • #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
W3-	3137	

Office Use Only



01/14/13--01025--009 ***78.75

FILED 13 FEB -8 PM 12: 46 STATUTARY OF STATE

1

COVER LETTER

Mail to: Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: East Coast Enterprises, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

÷

FROM: David Ellis 670 North Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321)-508-4628

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 15, 2013

DAVID ELLIS 670 NORTH COURTENAY PKWY. MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32953

SUBJECT: EAST COAST ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W13000003137

We have received your document for EAST COAST ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If the corporation's board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders, a statement that the revocation was permitted by action of the board of directors alone is required to be contained in the document.

www.sunbiz.org

Articles of Incorporation East Coast Enterprises of Brevard, Inc.

FILED 13 FEB -8 PN 12:46 STREMARY OF STATE TALLARASSEE, FLORE A

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Article 1 Name

The name of this corporation shall be East Coast Enterprises of Brevard, Inc.

Article 2 Principal Office

The principal street address is:

670 North Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953

And mailing address, if different, is:

Same as above.

Article 3 Purpose

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized and carry on business as a feeder corporation pursuant to Section 502 of the Internal Revenue Code and to dedicate its profits, after the payment of taxes, to 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organizations.

Article 4 Shares

The number of shares of stock is: 100,000

Article 5 Initial Officers And/Or Directors

Dan Stallbaum	Ray Goolsby	David Ellis
1560 Carmen	3905 James Rd.	881 Brookstone Dr.
Merritt Island, FL 32952	Cocoa, 32926	Merritt Island, 32952

Article 6 Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Registered Agent of the corporation is as follows:

David Ellis 881 Brookstone Dr. Merrit Island, FL 32952

Article 7 Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Dan Stallbaum 1560 Carmen Merritt Island, FL 32952

I, THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR, for the purposes of becoming a corporation not for profit under the provisions of the laws of Florida, do make and affix my signature to acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of State these articles of incorporation.

Stallbaum

<u>1-10-2013</u> Date

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

David Ellis

<u>/- 10.- 2013</u> Date

FILED

13 FEB -8 PH 12: 46

MELARY OF STATE